



CAREER POINT

Registered Office: Career Point Infosystems Ltd., 112B, Shakti Nagar, Kota, Rajasthan-324009
Audited Stand-alone Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2011

S. No	Particulars	₹ in Lakhs) (except EPS and share data)			
		Quarter ended March 31		Year ended on March 31	
		2011	2010	2011	2010
		(Audited)			
1	(a) Income from Operations	1970.33	1718.62	7862.38	6165.50
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
	Total Income	1970.33	1718.62	7862.38	6165.50
2	Expenditure				
	a) (Increase) /Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	88.44	-10.55	281.87	218.41
	b) Consumption of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	-	-
	c) Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	-	-
	d) Employees cost	821.65	541.59	3112.97	2081.97
	e) Depreciation	56.53	23.62	130.41	65.49
	f) General Administration and Other expenditure	416.61	549.23	1485.15	1473.05
	Total Expenditure	1383.23	1103.89	5010.40	3838.92
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	587.10	614.73	2851.98	2326.58
4	Other Income	440.54	177.42	1070.26	614.59
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	1027.64	792.15	3922.24	2941.17
6	Interest	0.82	0.32	5.25	3.31
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1026.82	791.83	3916.99	2937.86
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	1026.82	791.83	3916.99	2937.86
10	Provision for taxes				
	a) Provision for tax	266.98	271.39	1170.94	955.81
	b) Provision for deferred tax	-4.86	-7.72	8.63	-4.90
	Total Provision for taxes	262.12	263.67	1179.57	950.91
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	764.70	528.16	2737.42	1986.95
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
13	Profit after tax (11-12)	764.70	528.16	2737.42	1986.95
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	181329390	144202970	181329390	144202970
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			25504.56	12314.86
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	a) Basic EPS before Extraordinary items	4.22	3.67	16.82	14.71
	b) Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	4.22	3.67	16.82	14.71
	c) Basic EPS after Extraordinary items	4.22	3.67	16.82	14.71
	d) Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	4.22	3.67	16.82	14.71
17	Public Shareholding				
	- No. of shares	7266939	3554297	7266939	3554297
	- Percentage of shareholding	40.08	24.65	40.08	24.65
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the co.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	10866000	10866000	10866000	10866000
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Co.)	59.92	75.35	59.92	75.35

Notes:

- The above audited results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 13, 2011.
- During the current year the Company brought an initial public offer (IPO) of 37,12,642 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each at a premium of ₹ 300/- per share (₹ 285/- per share for eligible employees) for cash aggregating to ₹ 11500.00 lacs. The Shares of the Company got listed on Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. on October 6, 2010.
- Share issue expenses relating to the Initial Public Offer of the Company of ₹ 676.45 lakhs have been charged from the Securities Premium Account.
- The Initial Public Offer (IPO) proceeds have been utilised as per Objects of the issue as stated in the prospectus as under:

A) The utilisation of issue proceeds from IPO is as follows (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars of fund utilisation for	Amount to be utilised as per prospectus	Amount utilised till 31/03/2011
Construction and Development an integrated campus facility	3,700.00	162.46
Construction of CP Tower 2-Expansion of classroom and infrastructure facility	1,648.60	689.56
Acquisition and other strategic initiatives	1,500.00	0.00
Issue Expenses	900.60	676.45
Total	7,749.20	1,528.47

B) The un-utilised proceeds are invested/held in (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Amount as on 31/03/2011
Investment in units of FMP's	9971.53

- The Status of Investor Complaints during the current quarter ended March 31, 2011 is as under:
Beginning-02, Received 72, attended 74 and Pending-NIL
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/re-classified to confirm to the figures of the current periods.
- The Company is only in one business activity, segment reporting is not applicable.
- The Statement of assets and liabilities is as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)

Statement of Assets and Liabilities (Audited)		
Particulars	Year ended	
	31.03.2011	31.03.2010
SOURCES OF FUNDS		
SHAREHOLDERS FUND :		
a) Share Capital	1,813.29	1,442.03
b) Reserves & Surplus	25,504.56	12,314.86
LOAN FUNDS:		
a) Secured Loans	-	11.33
	-	-
Deffered Tax Liability	27.34	18.70
TOTAL	27,345.19	13,786.92
APPLICATION OF FUNDS		
Fixed Assets (Net)	4,954.50	3,478.83
Investment	13,615.92	4,166.19
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES		
a) Inventories	167.45	174.29
b) Sundry Debtors	98.79	46.64
c) Cash & Bank Balances	2,198.63	2,261.55
d) Loans and Advances	7,427.22	4,547.97
	9,892.09	7,030.45
Less: Current Liabilities & Provisions		
a) Current Liabilities	1,073.27	1,000.72
b) Provisions	45.63	36.20
	1,118.90	1,036.92
Net Current Assets	8,773.19	5,993.53
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (Not written off or adjusted)		
Preliminary Expenses	1.58	148.37
TOTAL	27,345.19	13,786.92

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR CAREER POINT INFOSYSTEMS LTD.
PRAMOD MAHESHWARI
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)
Date : May 13, 2011